
FOR USE BY MIDMARK TRAINED TECHNICIANS ONLY

Parts Manual

SF-1857 Part No.  004-0463-00 Rev.B (1/24/2012)

Air Vacuums

Model Numbers:

AVB10S/AVB10SR
AVG10S/AVG10SR
AVU10S/AVU10SR
AVB15S/AVB15SR
AVG15S/AVG15SR
AVU15S/AVU15SR
AVB20S/AVB20SR
AVG20S/AVG20SR
AVU20S/AVU20SR

Please refer to  AMM45010  for
troubleshooting information.



FOR USE BY MIDMARK TRAINED TECHNICIANS ONLY

Ta
bl

e 
O

f C
on

te
nt

s
G

en
er

al
 I

n
fo

rm
at

io
n

S
ec

tio
n 

E
S

ec
tio

n 
E

S
ec

tio
n 

A

S
ec

tio
n 

D
S

ec
tio

n 
C

S
ec

tio
n 

B

GENERAL INFORMATION

OPERATION &
TROUBLESHOOTING
N/A

COMPONENT
TESTING & REPLACEMENT
N/A

ACCESS PROCEDURES
N/A

WIRING DIAGRAMS
AVB / AVG / AVU (1 HP &1.5 HP) ......... D-2
AVB / AVG / AVU (2 HP) ........................ D-3

EXPLODED VIEWS / PARTS LISTS

AVB-S (Bronze Non-Recycler Models) E-2
AVG-S (Gold Non-Recycler Models) .... E-3
AVU-S (Ultra Non-Recycler Models) .... E-4
AVB-SR (Bronze Recycler Models) ..... E-5
AVG-SR (Gold Recycler Models) ......... E-6
AVU-SR (Ultra Recycler Models) .......... E-7

Symbols .................................... i
Ordering Parts ......................... i
Model / Serial Number

Location .................................. i
Weights, Dimensions,

Electrical Specifications ....... ii
Model Identification ................. iii
Warranty Information............... iv



i

General Information

© Midmark Corporation 2005 SF-1857

O
U
T

Apollo
By MIDMARK

Midmark corpoaration

60 Vista Drive P.O. Box 286

Versailles, Ohio 45380-0286

1-800-MIDMARK

midmark.com

Model No.
Serial No.
Volts   Amps  HZ   PH  HP
Max Vacuum

AA131700i

Symbols

Caution
Indicates a potentially hazardous situation
which could result in injury if not avoided.

Equipment Alert
Indicates a potentially hazardous situation
which could result in equipment damage if not a voided.

Note
Amplifies a procedure, practice, or condition.

Indicates that the component the check mark appears
beside should be tested before replacing it.
In Section A, test the components in the order indicated.
(ex. 1st      then,  2nd     )

Refer to Section B for component testing procedures.

These symbols are used throughout this manual to represent the
operational status of table functions and components.

Indicates the function / component is working properly.
No action required.

Indicates the function / component is working,
but a problem exists.

Indicates the function / component is not working at all.

Model / Serial Number Location

G
en

er
al

 In
fo

rm
at

io
n

 

Ordering Parts

The following information is required when ordering parts:
• Serial number & model number
• Part number for desired part.

 [Refer to Exploded Views / Parts Lists section]

Non-warranty parts orders may be faxed to Midmark using
the Fax Order Form in the back of this manual.

For warranty parts orders, call Midmark's Technical Service
Department with the required information.
Hours: 8:00 am until 5:00 pm EST [Monday - Friday]
Phone: 1-(800)-Midmark

Model AVU10SR is
shown.
Location is the same for
all single models.



ii

General Information

© Midmark Corporation 2005 SF-1857

Weights, Dimensions, Electrical Specifications

Equipment not suitable for use in the presence of a flammable anesthetic mixture with air,
or with oxygen, or nitrous oxide.

Single Vacuum System

Vacuum
Model

Max.
Users

Width
(IN.)

Depth
(IN.)

Height
(IN.)

Weight
(LBS.)

Total
HP

Voltage
Amps

Per
Pump

Hertz

Breaker
Size per
Pump

(Amps)

Inlet
Connection

Size (IN.)

Drain
Connection

Size (IN.)

Fresh Water
Connection

Size
(NOM.PIPE)

AVB10S
AVB10SR

2 13 11 15 70 1 115/230 13/6.5 60 20 3/4 3/4
1/4, 3/8, OR

1/2

AVG10S
AVG10SR

3 13 11 15 72 1 115/230 13/6.5 60 20 3/4 3/4
1/4, 3/8, OR

1/2

AVU10S
AVU10SR

3 13 11 15 74 1 115/230 13/6.5 60 20 3/4 3/4
1/4, 3/8, OR

1/2

AVB15S
AVB15SR

3 13 11 17 75 1.5 115/208/230 22/11 60 40/20 3/4 3/4
1/4, 3/8, OR

1/2

AVG15S
AVG15SR

4 13 11 17 74 1.5 115/208/230 22/11 60 40/20 3/4 3/4
1/4, 3/8, OR

1/2

AVU15S
AVU15SR

4 13 11 17 74 1.5 115/208/230 22/11 60 40/20 3/4 3/4
1/4, 3/8, OR

1/2

AVB20S
AVB20SR

4 13 11 18 83 2 208-230 7 60 20 1 3/4 1/4, 3/8, OR
1/2

AVG20S
AVG20SR

5 13 11 18 85 2 208-230 7 60 20 1 3/4
1/4, 3/8, OR

1/2

AVU20S
AVU20SR

5 13 11 18 87 2 208-230 7 60 20 1 3/4 1/4, 3/8, OR
1/2



iii

General Information

© Midmark Corporation 2005 SF-1857

Apollo Vacuum

Gold Vacuum

1.0 HP

Single Pump

Water Recycler

 AV  G 10 S      R

STEP  TWO STEP FOURSTEP THREESTEP  ONE

Apollo
Vacuum

Vacuum
Choice

Total
Horsepower

Number
of Pumps Options

Vacuum
Choice:

D Dry Vac

U Ultra Vac

G Gold Series

B Classic Bronze

C Centrifugal

Total
Hosepower:

10      1 hp

15     1.5 hp

20     2 hp

30     3 hp

50     5 hp

60     6 hp

75    7.5 hp

100 10 hp

150  15 hp

Number
of Pumps:

S     Single

TN   Twin

R       Triple

D       Duplex

Options:

R  Simple Solution Water Recycler

E   Econemy Model

"Only Available with the Classic Bronze"

R       Triple

D       Duplex



iv

General Information

© Midmark Corporation 2005 SF-1857

Warranty
All Apollo products are thoroughly inspected and tested in accordance with rigid specifications and standards. Our
products are guaranteed against any defective material and workmanship from the date of shipment; provided, that the
installation, operation, and maintenance is done in accordance with Apollo procedures as outlined in our Installation and
Maintenance Guides. No other warranties or guarantees, expressed or implied are made.
Midmark’s obligation under the warranty is to provide parts to the dealer for repairs or, at its option, to provide the
replacement product (excluding labor and shipping charges). All special, incidental and/or consequential damages are
excluded. We will not issue credit for product without first attempting to correct the problem in the field. Written notice of
breach of warranty must be given to Midmark within the warranty period. The warranty does not cover damage resulting
from improper installation or maintenance, accident or misuse. The warranty does not cover damage resulting from the
use of cleaning, disinfecting or sterilizing chemicals and processes. The warranty does not cover vacuum failures due
to hard water deposits. Failure to follow instructions provided in Midmark’s Installation and Maintenance Guides will
void the warranty.
* All warranty repairs must be repaired by authorized dealers and/or service dealers only - no exceptions.
* Labor charges are NOT included.
* Warranty period starts from the installation date.
* Shipping damage or damage caused by equipment handlers and installers is not covered.
Warranty Periods from Date of Install
RevolutionTM Scroll Oil-Less Air Compressor 3 Years
UltraVac ® Vacuum 3 Years
Classic BronzeTM Vacuum 2 Years
Gold Series ® Vacuum 2 Years
Dry Vacuum (DryVacTM) 2 Years
The Rock Oil-less Air Compressors 2 Years
Oil-less Air Compressors 2 Years
Lubricated Air Compressors 2 Years
Replacement Parts and Accessories 90 Days**
** Replacement parts and repairs are covered under the remaining warranty of the unit they are replacing,
or 90 days from the date of shipment, which ever is the longest.

Customer Service/Technical Support
Department hours are from 8:00 AM through 5:00 PM EST. Midmark Customer Service/Technical Support is available for
order entry and technical support by phone 1-800-MIDMARK or (937) 526-3662 or FAX (877) 725-6495, Monday through
Friday. We are closed on major holidays.
Additional product documentation and specifications are available at your request or at our website at
http://www.midmark.com.

Return Goods Procedure
All returns must be made through an authorized dealer. Units for repair should be sent to Midmark and packaged in the original shipping container if possible. Please contact our
Customer Service Department at 1-800-Midmark (1-800-643-6275), prior to shipping the unit prepaid to receive authorization RMA number. Specify the RMA number on the outside of
the box and label it to the attention of Repair Service Center.
Ship to:
Midmark Corporation
Plant A Returns Dept
Attn: Repair Service Center
60 Vista Drive
Versailles OH 45380



S
ec

tio
n 

D
Wiring Diagrams Model Page

Classic Bronze (AVB)

Gold Series(AVG)

Ultra Vac (AVU)

10S  / 10SR / 15S / 15SR - 1 HP / 1.5HP

Dual Voltage 115 / 208-230 volt ......... D-2

Classic Bronze (AVB)

Gold Series(AVG)

Ultra Vac (AVU)

20S  / 20SR  - 2HP

208 / 230 volt ....................................... D-3



D-2

Wiring Diagrams

Models:

Always Specify Model & Serial Number

© Midmark Corporation 2005 SF-1857

WHT

Low Voltage Control

WHT

WHT

RED

BLU

RED

BLU

Remote Lighted
Switch

SEE LOW VOLTAGE CONTROL

AGC-1/2
Fuse

1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8

1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8

Motor
Leads

Solenoid
Coil

R
e
la

y

2
4
 V

A
C

 S
e
c
o
n
d
a
ry

1
1
5
 o

r 
2
3
0
v
 P

ri
m

a
ry

WHT

WHT

RED

BRN

BLU

BLU

ORG

BLK

YEL

WHT

BLU VIO

BLK

WHT

BLU

BLK

YEL

Refer To: Page
Operation & Troubleshooting ................ A-1

Component Testing / Repair ................. B-1

Access Procedures .............................. C-1

Wiring Diagrams ................................... D-1

Exploded Views / Part Numbers ........... E-1

AVB10S -10SR (all)
V2200 thru Present

208-230 Volt supply to terminals 1
and 2. Install jumpers from 2 to 3,
and 6 to 7.

115 Volt supply to terminals 1 and
4. Install jumpers from 3 to 4, 5 to
6, and 7 to 8.

(Factory Settings)

AA131800i

1 HP Platform
Dual Voltage AVG10S -10SR (all)

V2200 thru Present

AVU10S -10SR (all)
V2200 thru Present

AVB15S -15SR (all)
V2200 thru Present

AVG10S -15SR (all)
V2200 thru Present

AVU15S -15SR (all)
V2200 thru Present



D-3

Wiring Diagrams

Models:

Always Specify Model & Serial Number

© Midmark Corporation 2004 SF-1857

WHT

WHT

RED

BRN

BLU

YEL

BLK

Remote Lighted
Switch

SEE LOW VOLTAGE CONTROL

AGC-1/2
Fuse Motor

Leads

Solenoid
Coil

R
e

la
y

2
4

 V
A

C
 S

e
c
o

n
d

a
ry

1
1

5
 o

r 
2

3
0

v
 P

ri
m

a
ry

BLU

ORG

BLK

YEL

1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8

Low Voltage Control

WHT

WHT

RED

BLU

RED

BLU

BLU

BLU

WHT

WHT

Refer To: Page
Operation & Troubleshooting ................ A-1

Component Testing / Repair ................. B-1

Access Procedures .............................. C-1

Wiring Diagrams ................................... D-1

Exploded Views / Part Numbers ........... E-1

AVB20S (all)
V2200 thru Present

AVB20SR (all)
V2200 thru Present

AVG20S (all)
V2200 thru Present

AVG20SR (all)
V2200 thru Present

AVU20S (all)
V2200 thru Present

AVU20SR (all)
V2200 thru Present

2 HP Platform
208-230 Volt Only

208-230 Volt supply to terminals





Exploded Views &
Parts Lists

S
ec

tio
n 

E
XXX-XXXX-XX

XXX-XXXX-XX

XXX-XXXX-XX

Model Page

Classic Bronze (AVB)

10S, 15S, 20S.............................. E-2

10SR, 15SR, 20SR ...................... E-5

Gold Series (AVG)

10S, 15S, 20S.............................. E-3

10SR, 15SR, 20SR ...................... E-6

Ultra Vac (AVU)

10S, 15S, 20S.............................. E-4

10SR, 15SR, 20SR ...................... E-7



O
U
T

* Indicates multiple pages due to a serial number break for the parts illustration
© Midmark Corporation 2003 SF-1853

E-2

CLASSIC BRONZE
AVB10S
AVB15S
AVB20S

Vacuum Water Solenoid
Assembly
w/o Recycler E-16

Main Components
without Recycler . E-8*

Vacuum Electric Box
AVB10S (115 volt) E-21
AVB15S (115 volt) E-21
AVB20S (230 volt) E-21

Pump Assembly Components
AVB10S (115 volt) E-10
AVB15S (115 volt) E-10
AVB20S (230 volt) E-13

Vacuum Intake Assembly
AVB10S (115 volt) E-19*
AVB15S (115 volt) E-19*
AVB20S (230 volt) E-20*

Rev. 6/05

AA130400i



O
U
T

* Indicates multiple pages due to a serial number break for the parts illustration

GOLD SERIES
AVG10S
AVG15S
AVG20S

E-3
© Midmark Corporation 2003 SF-1853

Vacuum Water Solenoid
Assembly
w/o Recycler E-16

Main Components
without Recycler . E-8*

Vacuum Electric Box
AVG10S (115 volt) E-21
AVG15S (115 volt) E-21
AVG20S (230 volt) E-21

Vacuum Intake Assembly
AVG10S (115 volt) E-19*
AVG15S (115 volt) E-19*
AVG20S (230 volt) E-20*

Pump Assembly Components
AVG10S (115 volt) E-11
AVG15S (115 volt) E-11
AVG20S (230 volt) E-14

Rev. 6/05

AA130000i



O
U
T

* Indicates multiple pages due to a serial number break for the parts illustration

ULTRA VAC
AVU10S
AVU15S
AVU20S

E-4
© Midmark Corporation 2003 SF-1853

Vacuum Water Solenoid
Assembly
w/o Recycler E-16

Main Components
without Recycler . E-8*

Vacuum Electric Box
AVU10S (115 volt) E-21
AVU15S (115 volt) E-21
AVU20S (230 volt) E-21

Vacuum Intake Assembly
AVU10S (115 volt) E-19*
AVU15S (115 volt) E-19*
AVU20S (230 volt) E-20*

Pump Assembly Components
AVU10S (115 volt) E-12*
AVU15S (115 volt) E-12*
AVU20S (230 volt) E-15*

Rev. 6/05

AA130500i



O
U
T

CLASSIC BRONZE
AVB10SR
AVB15SR
AVB20SR

E-5* Indicates multiple pages due to a serial number break for the parts illustration
© Midmark Corporation 2003 SF-1853

Vacuum Water Solenoid
Assembly
with Recycler E-17

Main Components
with Recycler . E-9*

Vacuum Electric Box
AVB10SR(115 volt) E-21
AVB15SR(115 volt) E-21
AVB20SR (230 volt) E-21

Vacuum Intake Assembly
AVB10SR (115 volt) E-19*
AVB15SR (115 volt) E-19*
AVB20SR (230 volt) E-20*

Pump Assembly Components
AVB10SR (115 volt) E-10
AVB15SR (115 volt) E-10
AVB20SR (230 volt) E-13

Simple Solution
Water Recycler E-18

Rev. 6/05

AA130700i



© Midmark Corporation 2003 SF-1853

O
U
T

GOLD SERIES
AVG10SR
AVG15SR
AVG20SR

E-6 * Indicates multiple pages due to a serial number break for the parts illustration

Vacuum Water Solenoid
Assembly
with Recycler E-17

Main Components
with Recycler . E-9*

Vacuum Electric Box
AVG10SR(115 volt) E-21
AVG15SR(115 volt) E-21
AVG20SR (230 volt) E-21

Vacuum Intake Assembly
AVG10SR (115 volt) E-19*
AVG15SR (115 volt) E-19*
AVG20SR (230 volt) E-20*

Pump Assembly Components
AVG10SR (115 volt) E-11
AVG15SR (115 volt) E-11
AVG20SR (230 volt) E-14

Simple Solution
Water Recycler E-18

Rev. 6/05

AA130600i



© Midmark Corporation 2003 SF-1853

O
U
T

ULTRA VAC
AVU10SR
AVU15SR
AVU20SR

E-7* Indicates multiple pages due to a serial number break for the parts illustration

Vacuum Water Solenoid
Assembly
with Recycler E-17

Main Components
without Recycler . E-9*

Vacuum Electric Box
AVU10SR(115 volt) E-21
AVU15SR(115 volt) E-21
AVU20SR (230 volt) E-21

Vacuum Intake Assembly
AVU10SR (115 volt) E-19*
AVU15SR (115 volt) E-19*
AVU20SR (230 volt) E-20*

Pump Assembly Components
AVU10SR (115 volt) E-12*
AVU15SR (115 volt) E-12*
AVU20SR (230 volt) E-15*

Simple Solution
Water Recycler E-18

Rev. 6/05

AA130800i



Models:

Always Specify Model & Serial Number

© Midmark Corporation 2004 SF-1857

Models:
Serial Numbers:

Item Description Qty.

1 Screw Socket Head (Stainless1/4-20 x .75) 2
2 Refer to: "Vacuum Intake Assembly" ...... Ref
3 Gasket .......................................................... 1
4 Refer to: "Pump Assy Components" ....... Ref
5 Nipple (3/4 NPT Street) ............................... 1
6 Elbow (3/4 ) .................................................. 1
7 Flow Control Plug ......................................... 1
8 Elbow (0.5 gpm flow ) .................................. 1
9 Polyflo Tubing (19in long) ............................ 1

10 Refer to: "Vacuum Water Solenoid Assembly
without recycler" ....................................... Ref

11 Hose Assembly (1/4" x 8') ........................... 1
12 Bolt (Removed from pump assembly) ...... AR
13 Rubber Mount Kit (w/nut) ............................. 3
14 No Longer Available -

Vacuum Electric Lines (6 foot long) ............. 1
15 Product Label ............................................... 1

AA129605i

Main Components
without Recycler

E-8

NLA

NLA

62903305

NLA

NLA

SVA95829

APM60422

PMS50899

77000092

AVU10S (all)
V2200 thru V127992

AVU20S (all)
V2200 thru V127993

62937102

Rev. 11/11

NLA

NLA = No Longer Available



Models:
Serial Numbers:

Always Specify Model & Serial Number

© Midmark Corporation 2004 SF-1857

Item Description Qty.

1a Screw Socket Head  (1/4-20 x 7/8) ............. 2
1b Screw Socket Head (Stainless1/4-20 x .75) 2
2 Refer to: "Vacuum Intake Assembly ........ Ref
3 Gasket .......................................................... 1
4 Refer to: "Pump Assy Components" ....... Ref
5 Nipple (3/4 NPT Street) ............................... 1
6 No Longer Available - Elbow (3/4 ) ........... 1
7 Flow Control Plug ......................................... 1
8 Elbow (0.5 gpm flow ) .................................. 1
9 Polyflo Tubing (19in long) ............................ 1

10a (115 volt)
10b (230 volt)

Refer to:"Vacuum Water Solenoid Assembly"
............................................................ Ref

11 Hose Assembly (1/4" x 8') ........................... 1
12 Bolt (Removed from pump assembly) ...... AR
13 No Longer Available -

Rubber Mount Kit(w/nut) .............................. 3
14 No Longer Available -

Vacuum Electric Lines (6 foot long) ............. 1
15 No Longer Available - Product Label ........ 1

AA129606i

Main Components
without Recycler

E-8.1

NLA

62903305

PCB85225

NLA
SVA95829

AVB: APM60424
AVG: APM60423
AVU: APM60422

PMS50899

77000092

AVB10S (all)
V2200 thru Present

AVB20S (all)
V2200 thru Present

AVG10S (all)
V2200 thru Present

AVG20S (all)
V2200 thru PresentAVU10S (all)

V127993 thru Present

AVU20S (all)
V127994 thru Present

AVB15S (all)
V2200 thru Present

AVG15S (all)
V2200 thru Present

AVU15S (all)
V2200 thru Present

62937102

Rev. 11/11

NLA

SVA95910

NLA = No Longer Available



Models:

Always Specify Model & Serial Number

© Midmark Corporation 2004 SF-1857

Models:
Serial Numbers:

3

4

1
2

8

9

8

10

O
UT

7

14

13

12

11

6

5
5

5

Item Description Qty.

1 Screw
(Socket Head -Stainless1/4-20 x .75) .......... 2

2 Refer to:"Vacuum Intake Assembly" ....... Ref
3 Gasket .......................................................... 1
4 Refer to: "Pump Assy Components" ....... Ref
5 Union Assemby (includes items 7 & 14) ..... 1
6 Refer to:"Simple Solution Water Recyler" .....

............................................................ Ref
7 Polyflo Tubing (19in long) ............................ 1
8 Refer to:"Vacuum Water

Solenoid Assembly" ................................. Ref
9 Hose Assembly (1/4" x 8') ........................... 1

10 Bolt (Removed from pump assembly) ...... AR
11 Rubber Mount Kit (w/nuts) ........................... 3
12 Vacuum Electric Lines (6 foot long) ............. 1
13 Product Label ............................................... 1
14 Polyflo Tubing (12.5in long) ......................... 1

AA129708i

Main Components
with RecyclerE-9

NLA

NLA

NLA

NLA

NLA

NLA

77000092

77000092

AVU10SR (all)
V2200 thru V124580

AVU20SR (all)
V2200 thru V128000

Rev. 10/09

NLA

NLA = No Longer Available



Models:
Serial Numbers:

Always Specify Model & Serial Number

© Midmark Corporation 2004 SF-1857

Item Description Qty.

1a Screw (Socket Head  -1/4-20 x 7/8) ............ 2
1b Screw (Socket Head -Stainless1/4-20 x .75)2
2 Refer to: "Vacuum Intake Assembly ........ Ref
3 Gasket .......................................................... 1
4 Refer to: "Pump Assy Components" ....... Ref
5 Union Assemby (includes items 7 & 14) ..... 1
6 Refer to:"Simple Solution Water Recycler" ...

............................................................ Ref
7 Polyflo Tubing (19in long) ............................ 1
8 Refer to: "Vacuum Water Solenoid Assembly

............................................................ Ref
9 Hose Assembly (1/4" x 8') ........................... 1

10 Bolt (Removed from pump assembly) ...... AR
11 Rubber Mount Kit (w/nuts) ........................... 3
12 Vacuum Electric Lines (6 foot long) ............. 1
13 Product Label ............................................... 1
14 Polyflo Tubing (12.5in long) ......................... 1

AA129707i

Main Components
with Recycler E-9.1

NLA

77000092

77000092

AVB10SR (all)
V2200 thru Present

AVB20SR (all)
V2200 thru Present

AVG10SR (all)
V2200 thru Present

AVG20SR (all)
V2200 thru Present

AVU10SR (all)
V124581 thru Present

AVU20SR (all)
V128001 thru Present

AVB15SR (all)
V2200 thru Present

AVG15SR (all)
V2200 thru Present

AVU15SR (all)
V2200 thru Present

Rev. 10/09

NLA

NLA

NLA

NLA

NLA
NLA

NLA = No Longer Available



Models:

Always Specify Model & Serial Number

© Midmark Corporation 2004 SF-1857

Models:
Serial Numbers:

3

4

5

6

8

7

9

2

Item Description Qty.

1 Pump Assembly w/Electric Box (Includes
items 1 thru 17) ............................................ 1

2a • Vacuum Pump Motor (1.0 hp motors) ...... 1
2b • No Longer Available -

  Vacuum Pump Motor (1.5 hp motors) ....... 1
3 • Housing Shim (.005) ................................. 2
4 • Housing Shim (.010) ................................. 2
5 • Bolt (3/8"-16 x 3/4" #5 Plated) .................. 4

 6 • Vacuum Housing
(Classic Bronze 1 & 1.5 hp) ...................... 1

7 • Ceramic Seat (5/8" shaft) .......................... 1
8 • Rotary Seal (5/8" shaft) ............................. 1
9 • O-ring (1 & 1.5 hp vacuum) ...................... 1

10 • Baseplate (Classic Bronze 1 & 1.5 hp.) .... 1
11 • Bolt (1/4'-20 x 3/4") ................................... 6
12 • Impeller (Classic Bronze 1hp.) .................. 1
13 • Refer to: "Vaccum Electrical Box" ........ Ref
14 • Nipple (1/2") ............................................... 1
15 • Shake Proof Washer(7/8" star) ................. 1
16 • Electric Box Bracket .................................. 1
17 • Pop rivet 1/8" SS ....................................... 2

18a Capacitor (used with 1.0 hp motors) ........... 1
18b Capacitor (used with 1.5 hp motors) ........... 1
19 Nipple (3/4" brass fpt x fpt)

MMS71155

NLA

MMS71100

MMS71110

MRP70955

CVC80710-01

CVC80591

AA131205i

Pump Assembly
Components

E-10
AVB10S (all)

V2200 thru Present

MMS71160

BBT20115

a) HFM30905
b) HFM30910

10S: CV3
10SR: CV3R
15S: CV3
15SR: CV3R

AVB10SR (all)
V2200 thru Present

AVB15S (all)
V2200 thru Present

AVB15SR (all)
V2200 thru Present

77001458

Rev.  1/24/12

N.L.A. Denotes "No Longer Available"

N.L.A.

N.L.A.

N.L.A.

N.L.A.

BBT20433



Models:
Serial Numbers:

Always Specify Model & Serial Number

© Midmark Corporation 2004 SF-1857

3

4

5

6

8

7

9

2

Item Description Qty.

1 Pump Assembly w/Electric Box
(Includes items 1 thru 18) ............................ 1

2a • Vacuum Pump Motor (1.0 hp motors) ...... 1
2b • No Longer Available -

Vacuum Pump Motor (1.5 hp motors) ...... 1
3 • Housing Shim (.005) ................................. 2
4 • Housing Shim (.010) ................................. 2
5 • Bolt (3/8"-16 x 3/4" #5 Plated) .................. 4

 6 • Vacuum Housing ....................................... 1
7 • Ceramic Seat (5/8" shaft) .......................... 1
8 • Rotary Seal (5/8" shaft) ............................. 1
9 • O-ring (1 & 1.5 hp vacuum) ...................... 1

10 • Baseplate .................................................. 1
11 • Bolt (1/4'-20 x 3/4") ................................... 6
12 • Impeller (Stainless) ................................... 1
13 • Refer to: "Vaccum Electrical Box" ........ Ref
14 • Nipple (1/2") ............................................... 1
15 • Shake Proof Washer(7/8" star) ................. 1
16 • Electric Box Bracket .................................. 1
17 • Pop rivet 1/8" SS ....................................... 2

18a Capacitor (used with 1.0 hp motors) ........... 1
18b Capacitor (used with 1.5 hp motors) ........... 1

Pump Assembly
Components E-11

AVG10S (all)
V2200 thru Present

AVG10SR (all)
V2200 thru Present

MMS71155

BBT20433

MMS71100

MMS71110

MRP70955

 CVC80710-01

AA131205i

MMS71160

BBT20115

10S: CV3
10SR: CV3R
15S: CV3
15SR: CV3R

AVG15S (all)
V2200 thru Present

AVG15SR (all)
V2200 thru Present

CVC80591

a) HFM30905
b) HFM30910

77001458

CVC80730

N.L.A. Denotes "No Longer Available"

N.L.A.

N.L.A.

N.L.A.

N.L.A.

Rev.  1/24/12



Models:

Always Specify Model & Serial Number

© Midmark Corporation 2004 SF-1857

Models:
Serial Numbers:

3

4

5

6

8

7

9

2

Item Description Qty.

1 Pump Assembly w/Electric Box
(Includes items 1 thru 17) ............................ 1

2a • Vacuum Pump Motor (1.0 hp motors) ...... 1
2b • No Longer Available -

Vacuum Pump Motor (1.5 hp motors) ...... 1
3 • Housing Shim (.005) ................................. 2
4 • Housing Shim (.010) ................................. 2
5 • Bolt (3/8"-16 x 3/4" #5 Plated) .................. 4

 6 • Vacuum Housing ....................................... 1
7 • Ceramic Seat (5/8" shaft) .......................... 1
8 • Rotary Seal (5/8" shaft) ............................. 1
9 • O-ring (1 & 1.5 hp vacuum) ...................... 1

10 • Baseplate .................................................. 1
11 • Bolt (1/4'-20 x 3/4") ................................... 6
12 • Impeller (Stainless) ................................... 1
13 • Refer to: "Vacuum Electrical Box" ........ Ref
14 • Nipple (1/2") ............................................... 1
15 • Shake Proof Washer(7/8" star) ................. 1
16 • Electric Box Bracket .................................. 1
17 • Pop rivet 1/8" SS ....................................... 2
18 Capacitor ...................................................... 1

MMS71155

BBT20433

MMS71100

MMS71110

MRP70955

CVC80520

CVC80591

AA131205i

MMS71160

BBT20115

a) HFM30905
b) ) HFM30910

10S: CV3
10SR: CV3R
15S: CV3
15SR: CV3R

Pump Assembly
Components

AVU10S (all)
V2200 thru V127992

AVU10SR (all)
V2200 thru V124580

E-12

77001458

AVU15S (all)
V2200 thru Present

AVU15SR (all)
V2200 thru Present

N.L.A.

N.L.A.

77001458

N.L.A. Denotes "No Longer Available"

N.L.A.

N.L.A.

Rev.  1/24/12



Models:
Serial Numbers:

Always Specify Model & Serial Number

© Midmark Corporation 2004 SF-1857

3

4

5

6

9

2

8

7 Item Description Qty.

1 Pump Assembly w/Electric Box
(Includes items 1 thru 17) ............................ 1

2 • Vacuum Pump Motor (1.0 hp motors) ...... 1
3 • Housing Shim (.005) ................................. 2
4 • Housing Shim (.010) ................................. 2
5 • Bolt (3/8"-16 x 3/4" #5 Plated) .................. 4
 6 • Vacuum Housing ....................................... 1
7 • Ceramic Seat (5/8" shaft) .......................... 1
8 • Rotary Seal (5/8" shaft) ............................. 1
9 • O-ring (1 & 1.5 hp vacuum) ...................... 1

10 • Baseplate .................................................. 1
11 • Bolt (1/4'-20 x 3/4") ................................... 6
12 • Impeller (Stainless) ................................... 1
13 • Refer to:"Vacuum Electrical Box" ......... Ref
14 • Nipple (1/2") ............................................... 1
15 • Shake Proof Washer(7/8" star) ................. 1
16 • Electric Box Bracket .................................. 1
17 • Pop rivet 1/8" SS ....................................... 2
18 Capacitor (used with 1.0 hp motors) ........... 1

MMS71155

BBT20433

MMS71100

MMS71110

MRP70955

CVC80760

CVC80591

AA131206i

CVC80755-01

MMS71160

BBT20115

HFM30905

10S: CV3
10SR:CV3R

Pump Assembly
Components

AVU10S (all)
V127993  thru Present

AVU10SR (all)
V124581  thru Present

E-12.1

77001458

Rev. 1/11

N.L.A. Denotes "No Longer Available"

N.L.A.

N.L.A.

N.L.A.

N.L.A.



Models:

Always Specify Model & Serial Number

© Midmark Corporation 2004 SF-1857

Models:
Serial Numbers:

3

4

5

6

9

2

8

7

Item Description Qty.

1 Pump Assembly w/Electric Box
(Includes items 1 thru 17) ............................ 1

2 • No Longer Available -
Vacuum Pump Motor ................................ 1

3 • Housing Shim (.005) ................................. 2
4 • Housing Shim (.010) ................................. 2
5 • Bolt (3/8"-16 x 3/4" #5 Plated) .................. 4
6 • No Longer Available -

Vacuum Housing
(Classic Bronze 1 & 1.5 hp) ...................... 1

7 • Ceramic Seat (3/4" shaft) .......................... 1
8 • Rotary Seal (3/4" shaft) ............................. 1
9 • O-ring (1 & 1.5 hp vacuum) ...................... 1

10 • Baseplate (Classic Bronze 1 & 1.5 hp.) .... 1
11 • Bolt (1/4'-20 x 3/4") ................................... 6
12 • Impeller (Classic Bronze 1hp.) .................. 1
13 • Refer to: "Vaccum  Electrical Box" ....... Ref
14 • Nipple (1/2") ............................................... 1
15 • Shake Proof Washer(7/8" star) ................. 1
16 • Electric Box Bracket .................................. 1
17 • Pop rivet 1/8" SS ....................................... 2
18 Capacitor ...................................................... 1

AA131206i

Pump Assembly
Components

AVB20S (all)
V2200 thru Present

AVB20SR (all)
V2200 thru Present

E-13

MMS71155

BBT20433

MMS71102

MMS71107

MRP70955

 CVC80710-01

CVC80599

CVC80705

MMS71160

BBT20115

HFM30911

20S: CV5
20SR: CV5R

77001459

NLA

NLA

NLA

NLA

Rev.  1/24/12



Models:
Serial Numbers:

Always Specify Model & Serial Number

© Midmark Corporation 2004 SF-1857

3

4

5

6

9

2

8

7

Item Description Qty.

1 Pump Assembly w/Electric Box
(Includes items 1 thru 17) ............................ 1

2 • No Longer Available -
Vacuum Pump Motor ................................ 1

3 • Housing Shim (.005) ................................. 2
4 • Housing Shim (.010) ................................. 2
5 • Bolt (3/8"-16 x 3/4" #5 Plated) .................. 4
6 • No Longer Available Vacuum Housing

(Classic Bronze 1 & 1.5 hp) ...................... 1
7 • Ceramic Seat (3/4" shaft) .......................... 1
8 • Rotary Seal (3/4" shaft) ............................. 1
9 • O-ring (1 & 1.5 hp vacuum) ...................... 1

10 • Baseplate (Classic Bronze 1 & 1.5 hp.) .... 1
11 • Bolt (1/4'-20 x 3/4") ................................... 6
12 • Impeller (Classic Bronze 1hp.) .................. 1
13 • Refer to: "Vaccum Electrical Box" ........ Ref
14 • Nipple (1/2") ............................................... 1
15 • Shake Proof Washer(7/8" star) ................. 1
16 • Electric Box Bracket .................................. 1
17 • Pop rivet 1/8" SS ....................................... 2
18 Capacitor ...................................................... 1

MMS71155

NLA

MMS71102

MMS71107

MRP70957

CVC80745-01

CVC80597

AA131206i

CVC80740

MMS71160

BBT20115

HFM30911

20S: CV5
20SR: CV5R

Pump Assembly
Components

AVG20S (all)
V2200 thru Present

AVG20SR (all)
V2200 thru Present

E-14

77001459

NLA = No Longer Available

NLA

NLA

NLA

NLA

Rev.  1/24/12



Models:

Always Specify Model & Serial Number

© Midmark Corporation 2004 SF-1857

Models:
Serial Numbers:

3

4

5

6

9

2

8

7

Item Description Qty.

1 Pump Assembly w/Electric Box
(Includes items 1 thru 17) ............................ 1

2 • No Longer Available -
Vacuum Pump Motor ................................ 1

3 • Housing Shim (.005) ................................. 2
4 • Housing Shim (.010) ................................. 2
5 • Bolt (3/8"-16 x 3/4" #5 Plated) .................. 4
 6 • Vacuum Housing

(Classic Bronze 1 & 1.5 hp) ...................... 1
7 • Ceramic Seat (3/4" shaft) .......................... 1
8 • Rotary Seal (3/4" shaft) ............................. 1
9 • O-ring (1 & 1.5 hp vacuum) ...................... 1

10 • Baseplate (Classic Bronze 1 & 1.5 hp.) .... 1
11 • Bolt (1/4'-20 x 3/4") ................................... 6
12 • Impeller (Classic Bronze 1hp.) .................. 1
13 • Refer to: "Vaccum Electrical Box" ........ Ref
14 • Nipple (1/2") ............................................... 1
15 • Shake Proof Washer(7/8" star) ................. 1
16 • Electric Box Bracket .................................. 1
17 • Pop rivet 1/8" SS ....................................... 2
18 Capacitor ...................................................... 1

MMS71155

MMS71102

MMS71107

MRP70957

 CVC80525

CVC80597

AA131206i

MMS71160

BBT20115

HFM30911

20S: CV5
20SR: CV5R

Pump Assembly
Components

AVU20S (all)
V2200 thru V128000

AVU20SR (all)
V2200 thru V127993

E-15

77001459

NLA

N.L.A. Denotes "No Longer Available"

N.L.A.

N.L.A.

N.L.A.

N.L.A.

N.L.A.

Rev.  1/24/12



Models:
Serial Numbers:

Always Specify Model & Serial Number

© Midmark Corporation 2004 SF-1857

3

4

5

6

9

2

8

7

Item Description Qty.

1 Pump Assembly w/Electric Box
(Includes items 1 thru 17) ............................ 1

2 • No Longer Available -
Vacuum Pump Motor ................................ 1

3 • Housing Shim (.005) ................................. 2
4 • Housing Shim (.010) ................................. 2
5 • Bolt (3/8"-16 x 3/4" #5 Plated) .................. 4

 6 • Vacuum Housing
(Classic Bronze 1 & 1.5 hp) ...................... 1

7 • Ceramic Seat (3/4" shaft) .......................... 1
8 • Rotary Seal (3/4" shaft) ............................. 1
9 • O-ring (1 & 1.5 hp vacuum) ...................... 1

10 • Baseplate (Classic Bronze 1 & 1.5 hp.) .... 1
11 • Bolt (1/4'-20 x 3/4") ................................... 6
12 • Impeller (Classic Bronze 1hp.) .................. 1
13 • Refer to: "Vaccum Electrical Box" ........ Ref
14 • Nipple (1/2") ............................................... 1
15 • Shake Proof Washer(7/8" star) ................. 1
16 • Electric Box Bracket .................................. 1
17 • Pop rivet 1/8" SS ....................................... 2
18 Capacitor ...................................................... 1

MMS71155

MMS71102

MMS71107

MRP70957

 CVC80770

CVC80597

AA131206i

CVC80765-01

MMS71160

BBT20115

HFM30911

20S: CV5
20SR: CV5R

Pump Assembly
Components

AVU20S (all)
V128001 thru Present

AVU20SR (all)
V127994 thru Present

E-15.1

77001459

NLA = No Longer Available

NLA

NLA

NLA

NLA

NLA

Rev.  1/24/12



Models:

Always Specify Model & Serial Number

© Midmark Corporation 2004 SF-1857

Models:
Serial Numbers:

Item Description Qty.

1a Vac Water Solenoid Assembly (115 volt)
(used on all AV*10* and AV*15* models)

1b Vac Water Solenoid Assembly (230 volt)
(used on all AV*20* models)
(Includes Items 2 thru 12) ............................ 1

2 • Elbow (1/4") ............................................... 1
3 • Strainer (1/4" Brass) .................................. 1

Note:Direction of arrow is up)
4 • Nipple Close (1/4") .................................... 2

5a • Solenoid Valve (1/4" S.S VAC, 115 volt) .. 1
5b • Solenoid Valve (1/4" S.S VAC, 230 volt) .. 1

(Note:"OUT"on this solenoid should be
assembled so that it will appear on the
top of this assy, along with RED MARK.
Conversely "IN" should appear on the
bottom of assy)

6a • Unit Sticker(115 volt) ................................. 1
6b • Unit Sticker(230 volt) ................................. 1

7 • Anti-Siphon Valve (1/4") ............................ 1
8 Refer to:"Main Components" ................... Ref

E-16
AVB20S(all)

V2200 thru Present
AVG20S (all)

V2200 thru Present

AVB10S (all)
V2200 thru Present

AVU10S (all)
V2200 thru Present

AVG10S (all)
V2200 thru Present

AVU20S (all)
V2200 thru Present

AA131001i

 NLA

77005145
(SEE NOTE:)

a) 77001620
b) 77001621
(SEE NOTE:)

PCB50300

77005072

NLA 62937102

Vacuum Water
Solenoid Assembly
w/o Recycler

Rev. 10/

AVB15S (all)
V2200 thru Present

AVG15S (all)
V2200 thru Present

AVG15S (all)
V2200 thru Present

 NLA

NLA = No Longer Available



Models:
Serial Numbers:

Always Specify Model & Serial Number

© Midmark Corporation 2004 SF-1857

NLA

77002054

Item Description Qty.

1a Vac Water Solenoid Assembly (115 volt)
(used on all AV*10* and AV*15* models)

1b Vac Water Solenoid Assembly (230 volt)
(used on all AV*20* models)
(Includes Items 2 thru 12) ............................ 1

2 • Elbow (1/4") ............................................... 1
3 • Reducer Nipple (3/8" x 1/4") ..................... 1
4 • Filter Washer (.6 x .35 50x60 Mesh) ........ 1
5 • Valve Flow Regulator (.19 GPM) .............. 1
6 • Strainer Washer Label .............................. 1

(Note: Direction  of arrow is down)
7 • Polyflow (MPT ST 3/8" x 1/4") .................. 1
8 • Strainer (1/4" Brass) .................................. 1

(Note:Direction of arrow is up). ............. 2
9a • Solenoid Valve (1/4" S.S VAC, 115 volt) .. 1
9b • Solenoid Valve (1/4" S.S VAC, 230 volt) .. 1

(Note:"OUT"on this solenoid should be
assembled so that it will appear on the
top of this assy, along with RED MARK.
Conversely "IN" should appear on the
bottom of assy)

10 • Nipple Close (1/4") .................................... 2
11a • Unit Sticker(115 volt) ................................. 1
11b • Unit Sticker(230 volt) ................................. 1

12 • Anti-Siphon Valve (1/4") ............................ 1
13 Refer to:"Main Components" ................... Ref

Vacuum Water
Solenoid Assembly
w/Recycler E-17

AVB10SR (all)
V2200 thru Present

AVG10SR (all)
V2200 thru Present

AVG20SR (all)
V2200 thru Present

AVU10SR (all)
V2200 thru Present

AVU20SR (all)
V2200 thru Present

PCB50660

PFM70308

PVV50505

77005145
(SEE NOTE:)

a) 77001620
b) 77001621
(SEE NOTE:)

PCB50300

77005072

AA130901i

a) MPM60232
b) MPM60234

AVB20SR (all)
V2200 thru Present

NLA

Rev. 02/10

AVB15SR (all)
V2200 thru Present

AVG15SR (all)
V2200 thru Present

AVU15SR (all)
V2200 thru Present

NLA = No Longer Available

NLA

NLA



Models:

Always Specify Model & Serial Number

© Midmark Corporation 2004 SF-1857

Models:
Serial Numbers:

1

8

2

3

4

5

6

7

9

9

Simple Solution
Water Recycler

E-18
AVB20SR (all)
V2200 thru Present

AVG20SR (all)
V2200 thru Present

AVB10SR (all)
V2200 thru Present

AVU10SR (all)
V2200 thru Present

AVG10SR (all)
V2200 thru Present

AVU20SR (all)
V2200 thru Present

Item Description Qty.

1 Simple Solution Water Recycler
(Includes Items 2 thru 9) .............................. 1

2 • PVC Bushing (1.25" SP x .75" FPT) ......... 1
(Note:Requires Cement Item #9)

3 • Tee (1.5" x 1.25" x 1" Slip) ........................ 1
4 • PVC Bushing (1" x .75") ............................ 1

(Note:Requires No Cement)
5 • Nipple (.75" Close Brass) .......................... 1

(Note: Hand Tighten)
6 • PVC Bushing (1.5" SPIG x .25 FPT) ........ 1

(Note:Requires Cement Item #9)
7 • Elbow(1/4" ca x 1/4" mpt) ......................... 1

(Note:Requires Teflon Tape on part)
8 • Simple Solution Label ............................... 1
9 • PVC Cement (Part # RSS40635) .......... AR

62937102
(SEE NOTE:)

AVAVWR1

PVC50982
(SEE NOTE:)

62903305
(SEE NOTE:)

AA131100i

Rev 10/09

NLA

NLA

NLA

NLA

NLA = No Longer Available



Models:
Serial Numbers:

Always Specify Model & Serial Number

© Midmark Corporation 2004 SF-1857

Item Description Qty.

1a Vacuum Intake Assembly(avb* & avg*) ...... 1
1b Vacuum Intake Assembly(avu) .................... 1

2 Vacuum Guage (2 x1/4" NPT) ..................... 1
(Note:Requires Teflon Tape #18) .............. 1
Intake Manifold (1-2 hp Stainless Steel) ..... 1
Intake Manifold (1-2 hp Gold& Bronze) ....... 1

3 PVC Bushing (1" mpt x 3/4" FPT) ............... 1
4 Nipple (3/4" Close Brass) ............................ 1
5 Decal (3/4" Dispose-a-bowl Top) ................. 1
6 Union Toe Nipple Assy ................................ 1
7 Strainer (3/4")(Includes Items 8 thru 11) ..... 1

8a Dispose-a-bowl(Includes Items 9 thru 11) ... 1
8b Dispose-a-bowl (12 pack carton) ................. 1

9 Bowl Strainer ................................................ 1
10 Gasket .......................................................... 1
11 Screen .......................................................... 1

12a Intake Manifold (1-2 hp Stainless Steel) ..... 1
12b Intake Manifold (1-2 hp Gold & Bronze) ...... 1

(Note:Hand Tighten ONLY)
13 Vacuum Relief Filter (1 inch) ....................... 1
14 Relief Valve Label ........................................ 1
15 Vacuum Relief Valve (1 inch) ...................... 1
16 Elbow ............................................................ 1
17 Nipple (1" Close Brass) ................................ 1
18 Teflon Tape (RSS40671) not shown ........ AR

014-0550-00
(SEE NOTE:)

AA131602i

20207500
(SEE NOTE:)

a) 77005167
b) 77005177

62937301

62903305

77005077

77007018

77005076

62903608

20207400

a) NLA
b) AVG*,AVB* CVC80750

NLA

AVB10S (all)
V2200 thru Present

AVU10S (all)
V2200 thru V127992

AVG10S (all)
V2200 thru Present

AVB10SR (all)
V2200 thru Present

AVU10SR (all)
V2200 thru V124580

AVG10SR (all)
V2200 thru Present

Vacuum Intake
Assembly  - 115v

E-19
Rev. 04/11

AVB15SR (all)
V2200 thru Present

AVB15S (all)
V2200 thru Present

NLA = No Longer Available

NLA

NLA

NLA

NLA

NLA

b) NLA



Models:

Always Specify Model & Serial Number

© Midmark Corporation 2004 SF-1857

Models:
Serial Numbers:

Item Description Qty.

1a Vacuum Intake Assembly(avb* & avg*) ...... 1
1b Vacuum Intake Assembly(avu) .................... 1
2 Vacuum Guage (2 x1/4" NPT) ..................... 1

(Note:Requires Teflon Tape #18) .............. 1
Intake Manifold (1-2 hp Stainless Steel) ..... 1
Intake Manifold (1-2 hp Gold& Bronze) ....... 1

3 PVC Bushing (1" mpt x 3/4" FPT) ............... 1
4 Nipple (3/4" Close Brass) ............................ 1
5 Decal (3/4" Dispose-a-bowl Top) ................. 1
6 Union Toe Nipple Assy ................................ 1
7 Strainer (3/4")(Includes Items 8 thru 11) ..... 1

8a Dispose-a-bowl(Includes Items 9 thru 11) ... 1
8b Dispose-a-bowl (12 pack carton) ................. 1
9 Bowl Strainer ................................................ 1

10 Gasket .......................................................... 1
11 Screen .......................................................... 1
12 Intake Manifold (1-2 hp Stainless Steel) ..... 1
13 Vacuum Relief Filter (1 inch) ....................... 1

(Note:Hand Tighten ONLY)
14 Relief Valve Label ........................................ 1
15 Vacuum Relief Valve (1 inch) ...................... 1
16 Elbow ............................................................ 1
17 Nipple (1" Close Brass) ................................ 1
18 Teflon Tape (RSS40671) not shown ........ AR

014-0550-00
(SEE NOTE:)

AA131602i

20207500
(SEE NOTE:)

a) 77005167
b) 77005177

NLA

62937301

62903305

77005077

77007018

77005076

62903608

PVV85981

 AVU* CVC80775

AVU10S (all)
V127993 thru Present

AVU10SR (all)
V124581 thru Present

Vacuum Intake
Assembly  - 115vE-19.1

Rev 02/11

NLA

NLA

NLA

NLA

NLA

NLA = No Longer Available



Models:
Serial Numbers:

Always Specify Model & Serial Number

© Midmark Corporation 2004 SF-1857

Item Description Qty.

1a Vacuum Intake Assembly(avb* & avg*) ...... 1
1b Vacuum Intake Assembly(avu) .................... 1

2 Vacuum Guage (2 x1/4" NPT) ..................... 1
(Note:Requires Teflon Tape #16) .............. 1

3 Nipple (1" Close Brass) ................................ 2
4 Decal (1" Dispose-a-bowl Top) .................... 1
5 UnionToe Nipple Assy ................................. 1
6 Strainer (1")(Includes Items 8 thru 11) ........ 1

7a Dispose-a-bowl(Includes Items 9 thru 11) ... 1
7b Dispose-a-bowl (8 pack carton) ................... 1

8 Bowl Strainer ................................................ 1
9 Gasket .......................................................... 1

10 Screen .......................................................... 1
11a Intake Manifold (1-2 hp Stainless Steel) ..... 1
11b Intake Manifold (1-2 hp Gold) ...................... 1

(Note:Hand Tighten ONLY)
12 Vacuum Relief Filter1 inch) .......................... 1
13 Relief Valve Label ........................................ 1
14 Vacuum Relief Valve Kit

(1 inch - Kit includes a filter) ........................ 1
15 Elbow ............................................................ 1
16 Teflon Tape (RSS40671) not shown ........ AR

014-0550-00
(SEE NOTE:)

AA131502i

20207500
(SEE NOTE:)

a) 77005180
b) 77005181

77005147
MMS80461

MRP70936

MMS80466

20207400

NLA

 a) NLA
 b) AVG*/AVB* CVC80750

NLA

AVB20S (all)
V2200 thru Present

AVU20S (all)
V2200 thru V127993

AVG20S (all)
V2200 thru Present

AVB20SR (all)
V2200 thru Present

AVU20SR (all)
V2200 thru V128000

AVG20SR (all)
V2200 thru Present

Vacuum Intake
Assembly  - 230v

E-20
Rev 04/11

NLA

NLA

NLA

NLA

NLA = No Longer Available

b) NLA



Models:

Always Specify Model & Serial Number

© Midmark Corporation 2004 SF-1857

Models:
Serial Numbers:

Item Description Qty.

1 Vacuum Intake Assembly ............................ 1
2 Vacuum Guage (2 x1/4" NPT) ..................... 1

(Note: Requires Teflon Tape #16) ............. 1
3 Nipple (1" Close Brass) ................................ 2
4 Decal (1" Dispose-a-bowl Top) .................... 1
5 UnionToe Nipple Assy, No Longer Available
6 Strainer (1")(Includes Items 8 thru 11) ........ 1

7a Dispose-a-bowl(Includes Items 9 thru 11) ... 1
7b Dispose-a-bowl (8 pack carton) ................... 1

8 Bowl Strainer ................................................ 1
9 Gasket .......................................................... 1

10 Screen .......................................................... 1
11 Intake Manifold (1-2 hp Stainless Steel) ..... 1
12 Vacuum Relief Filter (1 inch) ....................... 1

(Note: Hand Tighten ONLY)
13 Relief Valve Label ........................................ 1
14 Vacuum Relief Valve Kit

(1 inch - Kit includes a filter) ........................ 1
15 Elbow ............................................................ 1
16 Teflon Tape (RSS40671) not shown ........ AR

014-0550-00
(SEE NOTE:)

AA131502i

20207500
(SEE NOTE:)

a) 77005180
b) 77005181

MPM60646

77005147

PCB50476

MMS80461

MRP70936

MMS80466

PVV85981

PVC51021

 AVU* CVC80775

MPM62500

AVU20S (all)
V127994 thru Present

AVU20SR (all)
V128001 thru Present

Vacuum Intake
Assembly  - 230v

E-20.1

029-3581-00

 AVP95820

Rev 1/12



Models:
Serial Numbers:

Always Specify Model & Serial Number

© Midmark Corporation 2004 SF-1857

Item Description Qty.

SVA95830 (115 Volt [incls. items 2 thru 13]
{No Longer Available as an Assembly})
SVA95835 (230 Volt [incls. items 2 thru 12 &
14) {No Longer Available as an Assembly})

1 Fuseholder ................................................... 1
2 No Longer Avaliable - Electrical Box ......... 1
3 Strain Relief .................................................. 1
4 Ground Label ............................................... 1
5 Keps Nut ...................................................... 1
6 Electrical Box Platform ................................ 1
7 Screw (8-32 x 1/2") ...................................... 4
8 Screw (8-32 x 1/4") ...................................... 8
9 No Longer Avaliable - Electrical Box Cover

Single VAC ................................................... 1
10 Relay (24 volt) .............................................. 1

11a Transformer (115/230 volt) .......................... 1
11b Transformer (230 volt) ................................. 1

12 Fuse (.5  amp VAC) ..................................... 1
13 Terminal Block (used on 115 volt) ............... 1
14 Terminal Block (used on 230 volt) ............... 1

Vacuum Electric
Box E-21

All
V2200 thru Present

AA1367002i

EMS10930

ETR10500

65927500

ECB80567

015-2029-00

ECC10250

ECB80669

ECC10251
040-0008-111

ECB80668

040-0008-112

EMS70977

BNT20210

061-0653-00

Rev. 1/12



This page  intentionally left blank.



COMMENTS
The Technical Publications Department of Midmark Corporation takes pride in its manuals.  We are sure that our manuals will fill all your needs when you are perform-
ing scheduled maintenance, servicing, or repairs on a Midmark product.  However, if you find any errors or feel there should be a change, addition, or deletion to the
manuals, please let us know.  We will correct any errors that we are made aware of and we will review requests for changes, additions, or deletions to the manuals and
incorporate those requests deemed appropriate. If you see something in one of our manuals that you like or dislike, please let us know.  Also, if there is something you
feel we could do to produce a better manual, please let us know.

If an error is found, please list the page and paragraph/figure in which the error was found along with a brief description of what the error is.  If the correction to the error
is known, please include that information also.  If a change, addition, or deletion is being requested, please list the page and paragraph/figure needing the change, along
with a brief description of how you feel the paragraph/figure should be changed.

Please fax or mail a copy of this completed comment sheet to:

Page Number Paragraph/Figure                                  Description

Midmark Corporation
ATTN: Technical Publications Dept.
60 Vista Drive
Versailles, Ohio 45380
Fax: (937) 526-8316



SERVICE PARTS FAX ORDERING FORM
(Do not tear out this page.  Photo copy this page for use only.)

IMPORTANT NOTES:

1) Use this form for all non-warranty
orders only. Warranty orders must
be telephoned in (1-800-643-6275).

2) FAX numbers to send order to:

                1-877-725-6495

3  )   All emergency orders must be
received @ Midmark by 1:00 pm EST.

4) All underlined headings should be
filled in prior to submittal.

A
T

T
E

N
T

IO
N

:  
C

U
S

TO
M

E
R

 S
E

R
V

IC
E

 D
E

PA
R

T
M

E
N

T

A
D

D
IT

IO
N

A
L

 C
O

M
M

E
N

T
S

:

NAME: SHIP TO:

ADDRESS:

CITY:                                                    STATE:          ZIP:

CONTACT:

PHONE:

FAX #:

MODEL #: SERIAL #: SALES ORDER #
                                                                          (if applicable)

LINE #  PART NUMBER QTY. DESCRIPTION COLOR
(if applicable)

CREDIT CARD INFORMATION

CARD TYPE   __________________________ _           CARD #_________-_________-_________-_________            EXP. DATE   ______ / ______ / ________

NAME ON CARD  ___________________________________________            SIGNATURE_______________________________________________________

DATE:           /          /                      TIME:

METHOD OF SHIPMENT:

PRIORITY: NON-EMERGENCY ORDER  {to ship
within 72 hours if part(s) are in stock.}

EMERGENCY ORDER {to ship within
24 hours if part(s) are in stock.}
[see note 3]

DEALER P.O. #:

ACCOUNT #:

am
pm





Midmark Corporation
For contact information, go to:
www.midmark.com

Subject to change without notice.
Refer to www.Documark.com for latest revision.



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown

  /Description <<
    /ENU (Use these settings to create PDF documents with higher image resolution for high quality pre-press printing. The PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Reader 5.0 and later. These settings require font embedding.)
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308030d730ea30d730ec30b9537052377528306e00200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /FRA <>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


	back: 
	Button1: 
	Next: 
	Style B: 


